MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

Q1 Someone fondled. Kissed or rubbed up against the private areas of my
body(lips, breast/chest, crotch, or butt)or removed some of my clothes
without my consent (but did not attempt sexual penetration)by:

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Telling lies,
threatening to
end the...

Showing
displeasure,
criticizing ...

Taking
advantage of me
when | was t...

Taking
advantage of a
disability I...
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Threating to
physically harm
me or someon...

Using force,
for example
holding me d...

Taking
advantage of a
disability (...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. N/A . 1time 2 times . 3+ times
N/A 1 2 3+ TOTAL
TIME TIMES TIMES RESPONDENTS
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
rumors about me, making promises | knew were untrue, or continually 4 0 0 0 4

verbally pressuring me after | said | didn't want to.

Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, getting 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
angry but not using physical force after | said | didn't want to 4 0 0 0 4
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk, high,asleep or out of it to 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
stop what was happening 4 0 0 0 4
Taking advantage of a disability | have (or had) that prevented me from 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
communicating what | felt or stopping what was happening 4 0 0 0 4
Threating to physically harm me or someone close to me. 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 0 0 0 4

Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pinning  100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
my arms or having a weapon 4 0 0 0 4

Taking advantage of a disability (I have(or had) that prevented me from 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
communicating what | felt or stopping what was happening 4 0 0 0 4
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Q2 Without my consent, someone had oral sex with me or made me have
oral sex with them.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Telling lies
threatening to
end of...

Show me
displeasure by
criticizing ...

Taking
advantage of me
when | was t...

Threatening to
physically harm
me or someon...
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Using force,
for example,
holding me d...
Taking

advantage of a
disability (...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. N/A . 1time 2 times . 3+ times
B (o label)
N/A 1 2 3+ (NO TOTAL
TIME TIMES TIMES LABEL)
Telling lies threatening to end of relationship threatening to spread 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
rumors about me making promises | knew were untrue or continually 4 0 0 0 0 4

verbally pressuring me after | said | didn't want to

Show me displeasure by criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
getting angry but not using physical force after | said | didn't want to 4 0 0 0 0 4
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk, asleep, or out of it just 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
out of it to stop what was happening 4 0 0 0 0 4
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me. 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 0 0 0 0 4
Using force, for example, holding me down with their body weight, 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
pinning my arms or having a weapon. 4 0 0 0 0 4
Taking advantage of a disability (I have (or had) that prevented me 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
from communicating what i felt or stopping what was happening. 4 0 0 0 0 4
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Q3 Someone put their penis, fingers, or other objects into my vagina
withoutconsent by;

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Telling lies,
threatening to
end the...

Showing
displeasure,
criticizing ...

Talking
advantage of me
when | was t...

Taking
advantage of a
disability ...
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Threatening to
physical harm
me or someon...

Using force,

for example
holding me d...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. N/A . 1time . 2 times . 3+ times
B (o label)
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N/A 1 2 3+ (NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
TIME TIMES TIMES LABEL) AVERAGE

Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship. 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
threatening to to spread rumors about me , making 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
promises | knew were untrue or continually verbally
pressuring me after i said | didnt want to
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
attractiveness, getting angry but not using physical 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
force, after | said | didn't want to
Talking advantage of me when | was too Drunk, high , 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
asleep or out of it to stop what was happening 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
Taking advantage of a disability | have (or had) that 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
prevented me from communicating what | felt or 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00

stopping what was happening.

Threatening to physical harm me or someone close to 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

me 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
Using force, for example holding me down with their 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
body weight, pinning my arms or having a weapon 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
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Q4 Someone put their penis, fingers, or other objects into my butt without
consent;

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Telling lies,
threatening to
end the...

Showing
displeasure,
criticizing ...

Talking
advantage of me
when | was t...

Taking
advantage of a
disability I...
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Threatening to
physical harm
me or someon...

Using force,

for example
holding me d...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. N/A . 1time . 2 times . 3+ times
B (o label)
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N/A 1 2 3+ (NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
TIME TIMES TIMES LABEL) AVERAGE

Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship. 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
threatening to to spread rumors about me , making 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
promises | knew were untrue or continually verbally
pressuring me after i said | didnt want to
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
attractiveness, getting angry but not using physical 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
force, after | said | didn't want to
Talking advantage of me when | was too Drunk, high , 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
asleep or out of it to stop what was happening 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
Taking advantage of a disability | have (or had) that 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
prevented me from communicating what | felt or 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00

stopping what was happening.

Threatening to physical harm me or someone close to 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

me 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
Using force, for example holding me down with their 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
body weight, pinning my arms or having a weapon 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
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Q5 Even though it didnt happen, someone TRIED to have oral, anal,or
vaginal sex with me without my consent:

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Telling lies,
threatening to
end the...

Showing
displeasure,
criticizing ...

Talking
advantage of me
when | was t...

Taking
advantage of a
disability I...
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Threatening to
physical harm
me or someon...

Using force,

for example
holding me d...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. N/A . 1time . 2 times . 3+ times
B (o label)
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N/A 1 2 3+ (NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
TIME TIMES TIMES LABEL) AVERAGE

Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship. 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
threatening to to spread rumors about me , making 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
promises | knew were untrue or continually verbally
pressuring me after i said | didnt want to
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
attractiveness, getting angry but not using physical 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
force, after | said | didn't want to
Talking advantage of me when | was too Drunk, high , 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
asleep or out of it to stop what was happening 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
Taking advantage of a disability | have (or had) that 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
prevented me from communicating what | felt or 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00

stopping what was happening.

Threatening to physical harm me or someone close to 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

me 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
Using force, for example holding me down with their 100.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
body weight, pinning my arms or having a weapon 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.00
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Q6 Since you have been a student at MSL, has someone had contact with
you involving penetration or oral sex without your active, ongoing voluntary
agreement? Examples include initiating sexual activity despite your refusal,
ignoring your clues to stop or slow down, went ahead without checking in
or otherwise failed to obtain your consent?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 4
TOTAL 4
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Q7 Since you have been a student at MSL, has someone kissed or
sexually touched you without your active, ongoing voluntary agreement ?
Examples include initiating sexual activity despite your refusal, ignoring
your clues to stop or slow down, went ahead without checking in or
otherwise failed to obtain your consent?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%
No 100.00%

TOTAL
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Q8 Follow-up gquestions to the above section of non-consenual sex - If you
answered yes to more than one incident of non-consensual oral, anal, or
vaginal sex with you without your consent, either multiple times using
strategies since you enrolled at MSL please answer below

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All of the incidents were with the same person 0.00% 0
These incidents were with more than one person 0.00% 0
TOTAL 0
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Q9 Follow-up guestions to the above section of both non-consensual sex
and attempted sex reported - If you answered yes to more than one
incident of non-consensual oral, anal, or vaginal sex with you without your
consent , either multiple times using strategies and even though it didn't
happen, that someone TRIED to have oral, anal, or vaginal sex with you
without your consent since you enrolled at MSL, please answer below

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All of the incidents were with the same person 0.00%
These incidents were with more than one person 0.00%

TOTAL
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Q10 Follow-up questions to the above section of both nonconsenual sex
and attempted sex reported On how many different days did someone
either try to have oral, anal, or vaginal sex with you without your consent

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 0.00%
2 0.00%
3 0.00%
4 0.00%
5 0.00%
6 0.00%
7 0.00%
8 0.00%
9+ 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q11 If you have identified an incident on the above questions, please
complete the following nine follow-up questions. When answering the
following questions, The Task Force asks you to think about the incident
you identified that had a significant effect on you. If you do not, please
continue to question 21

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4
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Q12 How would you describe the gender of the person or persons who
engaged in the conduct towards you?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 0.00%
Female 0.00%
Gender non-binary 0.00%
Another gender not listed 0.00%
Dont Know 0.00%
| prefer not to answer 0.00%

0.00%

More than one person

TOTAL
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Q13 How would you describe the gender of the person or persons who
engaged in the conduct towards you?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 0.00%
Female 0.00%
Gender non-binary 0.00%
Another gender not listed 0.00%
Dont Know 0.00%
| prefer not to answer 0.00%

0.00%

More than one person

TOTAL
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Q14 What was your relationship with the other person persons?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Stranger 0.00%
Acquaintance 0.00%
Friend 0.00%
Romantic Partner 0.00%
Former Romantic Partner 0.00%
Relative / family 0.00%

0.00%

Faculty / Staff
TOTAL
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Q15 Was the Person a student at MSL ?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

No 0.00%
TOTAL
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

Q16 Did this happen on campus?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
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Q17 Had the other person been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the
incident ?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
They had been using alcohol 0.00%

They has been using drugs 0.00%

They had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00%

They had not been using either alcohol or drugs 0.00%

| don't know 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q18 Had you been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident ?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
They had been using alcohol 0.00%
They has been using drugs 0.00%
They had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00%
0.00%

They had not been using either alcohol or drugs

TOTAL
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Q19 During the incident, to what extent did you feel:

Answered: 1 Skipped: 3

Scared

Like your live
was in danger

Like the other
person would

hurt you if ...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Not at all . Slightly . Somewhat . Very
. Extremely
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NOT AT SLIGHTLY SOMEWHAT VERY EXTREMELY TOTAL
ALL
Scared 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
1 0 0 0 0 1
Like your live was in danger 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
1 0 0 0 0 1
Like the other person would hurt you if you didn't go 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
along 1 0 0 0 0 1
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MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

Q20 Do you believe that any aspect of your identity played a role in any of
the incidents of sexual violence you have identified?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 3

Yes, Gender

Yes, Gender
Identity

Yes, sexual
Orientation

Yes, Gender
Expression

Yes Racial
identity

Yes, National
identity

Yes
Citizenship
status

Yes, Ability
Status

Yes, Religious
identity

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 100.00%
Yes, Gender 0.00%
Yes, Gender Identity 0.00%
Yes, sexual Orientation 0.00%
Yes, Gender Expression 0.00%
Yes Racial identity 0.00%
Yes, National identity 0.00%
Yes Citizenship status 0.00%
Yes, Ability Status 0.00%
Yes, Religious identity 0.00%

TOTAL
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MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

Q21 Sexual Misconduct refers to physical and/or non-physical conduct of a
sexual nature in the absence of clear, knowing, and voluntary consent, as
well as gender based and/or sexual orientation based violence. The
following statements describe how MSL might handle it if a student
reported and incident of sexual misconduct. Using the scale provided,
please indicate the likelihood of each statement.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

The
institution
would take t...

The
institution
would mainta...

The
institution
would do its...
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The
institution
would take...

The
institution
would suppor...

The
institution
would provid...

The
institution
would take...

MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey
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The response
to this item
will be...

The
institution
would handle...

The
institution
would label ...

The
institution
would have a...

The
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institution
would punish...

0% 10%

. Very Unlikely
Very Likely

The institution would take the report
seriously.

The institution would maintain the privacy
of the person making the report.

The institution would do its best to honor
the request of the person about how to go
forward with the case.

The institution would take steps to protect
the safety of the person making the report.

The institution would support the person
making the report.

The institution would provide
accommodations to support the person.

The institution would take action to
address factors that may have led to the
sexual misconduct.

The response to this item will be "Neutral"
to indicate attention.

The institution would handle the report
fairly.

The institution would label the person
making the report a trouble maker.

The institution would have a hard time
supporting the person who made the report.

The institution would punish the person
making the report.

20% 30%

. Unlikely

VERY
UNLIKELY

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
4

100.00%
3

100.00%
4

40% 50%

60% 70%

Neutral
UNLIKELY NEUTRAL
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 25.00%
0 1
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 100.00%
0 3
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
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80%

Likely

LIKELY

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

90% 100%

VERY
LIKELY

100.00%
4

100.00%
4

100.00%
4

100.00%
4

100.00%
4

75.00%
3

100.00%
4

0.00%
0

100.00%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

4.50

5.00

3.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
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Q22 Knowledge of Sexual Misconduct Resources (on and off campus) :
Using the scale provided, please indicate your level of agreement with the
following statements.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

If a friend or
| experienced
sexual...

If a friend or
| experienced
sexual...

| understand
what options a
student has ...

I would know
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where to go on
campus to ma...

I understand
that I can
choose to...

| understand
that I can
speak about ...

I would know
where to go
off-campus (...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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If a friend or | experienced sexual
misconduct, | know where to go to
get information, support, and help on
campus.

If a friend or | experienced sexual
misconduct, | know where to go to
get information, support, and help off-
campus.

| understand what options a student
has for reporting a claim of sexual
misconduct at MSL.

I would know where to go on campus
to make a report of sexual
misconduct at MSL.

| understand that | can choose to
initiate a formal complaint process at
MSL in connection with an incident
that happened to me.

| understand that | can speak about
an incident in confidence to an
individual (or office/ resource) on
campus and know who and where
these confidential resources are.

| would know where to go off-campus
(in the community) to make a report
of sexual misconduct.

MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DISAGREE

25.00%
1

0.00%

50.00%
2

50.00%
2

0.00%

25.00%
1

0.00%
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NEUTRAL

25.00%
1

33.33%
1

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

AGREE

0.00%
0

33.33%
1

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%
2

25.00%
1

33.33%
1

STRONGLY
AGREE

50.00%
2

33.33%
1

50.00%
2

50.00%
2

50.00%
2

50.00%
2

66.67%
2

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.75

4.00

3.50

3.50

4.50

4.00

4.67
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Q23 Exposure to Sexual Misconduct Information / Education (Questions
23-25): Please respond to the following question: Before coming to MSL,
had you received any information or education (that did not come from
MSL) about sexual misconduct?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 75.00%

No

25.00%

TOTAL
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Q24 Since you came to MSL, which of the following have you done?
Please check all that apply.

Answered: 2 Skipped: 2

Discussed
sexual
misconduct/r...
Discussed the
topic of sexual
misconduct w...
Discussed
sexual
misconduct w...
Attended an
event or
program abou...
Attended a
rally or other
campus event...
Seen posters
about sexual
misconduct (...
Seen or heard
campus
administrato...
Volunteered or
interned at an
organization...
Seen crime
alerts about
sexual...
Read a report
about sexual
violence rat...
Visited a
website with
information ...
Seen or heard
about sexual
misconduct i...
Taken a class
to learn more
about sexual...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Discussed sexual misconduct/rape in class

Discussed the topic of sexual misconduct with friends

Discussed sexual misconduct with a family member

Attended an event or program about what you can do as a bystander to stop sexual misconduct
Attended a rally or other campus event about sexual misconduct or sexual assault

Seen posters about sexual misconduct (ex: raising awareness, preventing rape, defining sexual misconduct)
Seen or heard campus administrators or staff address sexual misconduct

Volunteered or interned at an organization that addresses sexual misconduct

Seen crime alerts about sexual misconduct

Read a report about sexual violence rates a MSL

Visited a website with information on sexual misconduct

Seen or heard about sexual misconduct in a student publication or media outlet

Taken a class to learn more about sexual misconduct

Total Respondents: 2
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RESPONSES
50.00%

50.00%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%
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Q25 Since coming to MSL, have you received written or verbal information
from anyone at MSL about the following? Please check all that apply.

Answered: 2 Skipped: 2

The definition
of types of
sexual...

How to report
an incident of
sexual...

Where to go
and get help if
someone you...

Title IX
protections
against sexu...

How to help
prevent sexual
misconduct

Student code
of conduct or
honor code

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The definition of types of sexual misconduct 50.00%

How to report an incident of sexual misconduct 50.00%
Where to go and get help if someone you know experiences sexual misconduct 50.00%

Title IX protections against sexual misconduct 50.00%

How to help prevent sexual misconduct 50.00%
Student code of conduct or honor code 100.00%

Total Respondents: 2
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Q26 Please use the following scale to indicate how aware you are of the
function of the campus and community resources specifically related to
sexual misconduct response at MSL listed below.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0

Office for
Violence
Prevention a...

Office of
Student Conduct

Title IX
Compliance

Qtudent | eroal
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v oo o
Services

The Office of
Employment
Equity

Health Services

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all a... . Slightly aw... . Somewhat ... . Very aware
. Extremely ...
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Office for Violence Prevention
and Victim Assistance

Office of Student Conduct
Title IX Compliance
Student Legal Services
The Office of Employment

Equity

Health Services
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NOT AT SLIGHTLY SOMEWHAT VERY EXTREMELY TOTAL
ALL AWARE AWARE AWARE AWARE
AWARE
50.00% 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00%
2 0 1 1 0 4
33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33%
1 1 0 0 1 3
33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33%
1 1 0 0 1 3
66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33%
2 0 0 0 1 3
66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 1 0 0 0 3
66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 1 0 0 0 3
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WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.25

2.67

2.67

2.33

1.33

1.33
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Q27 Responses to Survivors (OPTIONAL) : In thinking about the incidents
of sexual misconduct described in the previous sections, did (would) MSL
play a role by...

Answered: 1 Skipped: 3

Actively
Supporting the_
person with...

Apologizing
for what
happened to...

Believing your
report?

AL O W N1 Y0 U
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to have say in
how your rep...

Ensuring you
were treated as
an important...

Meeting your
needs for
support and...

Create an
environment
where the...

Create an
environment
where this...
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Not doing
enough to
prevent this...

Creating an
environment in
which this...

Creating an
environment in
which this...

Making it
difficult to
report the...
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Responding
inadequately to
the incident...

Mishandling
your case, if
disciplinary...

Covering up
the incident/s
or...

Denying the
incident/s or
experience/s...
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Pushing you in
some way for
reporting th...

If lam
reading each
item I will...

Suggesting
that the
incident/s o...

Creating an
environment
where you no...
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Creating an
environment
where stayin...

Responding
differently to
the incident...

Creating an
environment in
which you fe...

Expressing a
biased or
negative...
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Responding
differently to
the incident...

Creating an
environment in
which you fe...

Expressing a
biased of
negative...

Responding
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different to
the incident...
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Creating an
environment in
which you fe...

Expressing a
biased or

negative...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Yes . No M N/A . (no label)
B (no label)
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Actively supporting the person with either formal or
informal resources (ex. counseling, academic
services, meetings, or phone calls)?

Apologizing for what happened to you?

Believing your report?

Allowing you to have say in how your report was
handled?

Ensuring you were treated as an important member of
the institution?

Meeting your needs for support and accommodations?

Create an environment where the incident or this type
of experience was safe to discuss?

Create an environment where this incident or type of
experience was recognized as a problem?

Not doing enough to prevent this incident or type of
experience?

Creating an environment in which this incident or
experience seemed common or normal?

Creating an environment in which this incident or
experience seemed more likely to occur?

Making it difficult to report the incident/s or
experience/s?

Responding inadequately to the incident/s or
experience/s if reported?

Mishandling your case, if disciplinary action was
requested?

Covering up the incident/s or experience/s?

Denying the incident/s or experience/s in some way?

Pushing you in some way for reporting the incident/s
or experience/s (ex. loss of privileges or status)?

If | am reading each item | will choose "No" for my
answer.

Suggesting that the incident/s or your experience/s
might affect the reputation of the institution?

Creating an environment where you no longer felt like a
valued member of the institution?

Creating an environment where staying at the
institution was difficult for you?

Responding differently to the incident/s or your
experience/s based on your sexual orientation?

Creating an environment in which you felt

YES

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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N/A

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%

(No
LABEL)

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

(NO
LABEL)

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
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discriminated against based on your sexual
orientation?

Expressing a biased or negative attitude towards you
and/or the incident/s and/or your experience/s based
on your sexual orientation?

Responding differently to the incident or your
experience based on your race?

Creating an environment in which you felt
discriminated against based on your race?

Expressing a biased of negative attitude towards you
and/or the incident/s and/or your experience/s based
on your race?

Responding different to the incident or your experience
based on your gender identity or expression?

Creating an environment in which you felt
discriminated against based on your gender identity or
expression?

Expressing a biased or negative attitude towards you
and/or the incident/s and/or your experience/s based
on your gender identity or expression?

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0
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100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

100.00%
1

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
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Q28 Reporting experiences (Only seen if sexual misconduct incident is
reported): Did you tell anyone about the incident before this questionnaire?

Answered: 1  Skipped: 3

Yes

No
N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00% 0
No 0.00% 0
N/A 100.00% 1
TOTAL 1
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Q29 Reporting Experiences: Who did you tell? (check all that apply)

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Roommate 0.00%
Close friend other than roommate 0.00%
intimate partner 0.00%
Parent, step parent, or guardian 0.00%
Other family member 0.00%
Doctor/nurse/other health care worker 0.00%
Off-campus counselor/therapist 0.00%
On-campus counselor/therapist 0.00%
Institution health service 0.00%
Campus security, public safety, or campus police 0.00%
Local police 0.00%
Title 1X office/Title IX Coordinator or Deputy Coordinator 0.00%
Office of Student Conduct 0.00%
Religious leader / Office of Spiritual Life 0.00%
Off-campus rape crisis center or other victim support services 0.00%
Institution faculty or staff 0.00%
Residential Advisor (or Residence Life staff) 0.00%
Office of Equity/EEO/Office of Civil Rights 0.00%
On-campus resource advocate 0.00%
Other resources specific to IHE, whether on- or off-campus 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0
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Q30 How useful was the resource/s (listed in question 29) in helping you
deal with the incident?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very useful 0.00%
Somewhat useful 0.00%

Not at all useful 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q31 The Task Force proposes the following new questions to meet the
specific requirements of the MA Statute regarding services made available

to the IHE's students (Questions 31-32)

Answered: 0

Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

Did any office, program, or individual inform you about or refer you to
the resources listed in question 29?

Even if you did not follow up on the information, were you told where
you could obtain local, state, or campus medical services, if you
experienced an incident that had a physical impact on you?

Even if you did not follow up on the information, were you told where
you could obtain local, state, or campus legal services and/or
information about your possible civil and criminal justice remedies?
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YES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

NO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

(NO
LABEL)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

(No
LABEL)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

(No
LABEL)

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

TOTAL
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Q32 Were you provided with information about any of the following (check
all that apply)?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Resources for protection from retaliation 0.00%
Access to other school-based supportive measures not identified above 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0
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Q33 Non-Reporting: The Task Force proposes the following new question

as to whether the student did not report an incident of sexual misconduct:

Has someone engaged in sexual misconduct towards you while you have
been enrolled at MSL that you did not report?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 2

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%
NoO 100.00%

TOTAL
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Q34 yThe Task Force proposes the following questions (questions 34 and

35) to be responded to by the students who checked off "yes" in response

to question 33: Why did you decide not to contact any of these programs
or services? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
I did not know where to go or who to tell 0.00%
| felt embarrassed, ashamed, or that it would be too emotionally difficult 0.00%
| did not think anyone would believe me 0.00%
| did not think it was serious enough to contact any of these programs or services 0.00%
I did not want the person to get in trouble 0.00%
| feared negative academic, social, or professional consequences 0.00%
| feared it would not be kept confidential 0.00%
| could handle it myself 0.00%
| feared retaliation 0.00%
| didn't think these resources would give me the help | needed 0.00%
0.00%

Incident occurred while school was not in session

Total Respondents: 0
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Q35 If you did not contact any of these programs and you selected "Not
serious enough" or the "Other" options in the pervious question, please
review the list below and mark any of the reasons that may better describe
why you did't contact any of these programs or resources (Mark all that
apply)

Answered: 0  Skipped: 4

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| was not injured or hurt 0.00% 0
The reaction by other suggested that it wasn't serious enough to contact any of these programs or services 0.00% 0
| had trouble reaching the program or service 0.00% 0
| was too busy 0.00% 0
The event happened in a context that began consensually 0.00% 0
Because of the person's gender, | thought it would be minimized or misunderstood 0.00% 0
I might be counter-accused 0.00% 0
Alcohol and/or drugs were present 0.00% 0
Events like this seem common 0.00% 0
My body showed involuntary arousal 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 0
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Q36 Bystander intervention: When the situation arose as MSL, how often
did you do any of the following?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 2

Walked a
friend who has
had too much...

Talked to the
friends of a
drunk or hig...

Spoke up
against sexist
jokes
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Tried to
distract
someone who ...

Ask someone
who looks very
upset at a...

Intervene with
a friend who
was being...

Intervene with

MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

64 /65



MSL Sexual Misconduct on Campus survey

a friend who
was being...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
. Never . Sometimes A few times
. Always . N/A
NEVER SOMETIMES
Walked a friend who has had too much to drink or 0.00% 0.00%
is very high home from a party, or other social 0 0
event
Talked to the friends of a drunk or high person to 0.00% 0.00%
make sure they don't leave him/her/them behind at 0 0
a party, bar, or other social event
Spoke up against sexist jokes 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
Tried to distract someone who was trying to take a 0.00% 0.00%
drunk or high person to another room or trying to 0 0
get them to do something sexual
Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if 0.00% 0.00%
they are okay or need help 0 0
Intervene with a friend who was being physically 0.00% 0.00%
abusive to another person 0 0
Intervene with a friend who was being verbally 0.00% 0.00%
abusive to another person 0 0
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70%

. Most of the...

FEW
TIMES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

80%

MOST
OF
THE
TIME

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

90%

100%

ALWAYS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

N/A

100.00%
2

100.00%
2

100.00%
2

100.00%
2

100.00%
2

100.00%
2

100.00%
2

TOTAL



